

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Appellant :- Durga

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh,J.

On the request of Sri Virendra Singh, Advocate, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list in the next cause list peremptorily.

Order Date :- 5.10.2018

SKD