

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Appellant :- Durga

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Hitesh Pachori, Virendra Singh

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.

Learned counsel for appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 4 is present. As per report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lalitpur, appellant No.1 Durga is arrested and detained in judicial custody at District Jail, Lalitpur in execution of non-bailable warrant issued by this Court.

Issue notice through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lalitpur to appellant No.1 Durga for engaging another counsel or submitting an application for appointing Amicus Curiae for him.

List on 19.02.2019 for hearing.

Order Date :- 29.1.2019

NS