

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Appellant :- Durga

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela, Hitesh Pachori, Hitesh P, Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Virendra Singh Patel, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ashok Kumar, J.

There are as many as six counsels representing the appellant however none of the them is present even in the revised call.

Though the paper book is prepared in compliance of earlier order however it is noticed that many of the documents enclosed in the paper book are in hand written which are not readable.

In view of the aforesaid, let the typed copy of the aforesaid documents be placed on record within four weeks.

Counsel for the appellant will receive the copy of the papers book from the office on payment of usual charges.

List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 10.7.2020

A.Kr.*