

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Appellant :- Durga

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Hajela, Hitesh Pachori, Hitesh P, Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Virendra Singh Patel, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

None appeared on behalf of accused-appellant.

Record reveals that accused-appellant was arrested in execution of Non-bailable warrant and thereafter he has been released but again not appeared.

List on 16 September 2021. If nobody appears on the next date of listing, Amicus Curiae will be appointed to represent the accused-appellant.

Order Date :- 12.8.2021

Akram