



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Durga And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hitesh Pachori, Hitesh P, Nanhe Lal
Tripathi, Virendra Singh Patel,
Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

September 2, 2025

Mini