



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Durga And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.S. Hajela, Hitesh Pachori, Hitesh P,
Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Virendra Singh
Patel, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

As prayed, put up **tomorrow i.e. 14.01.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

January 13, 2026

Manoj