



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3172 of 1982

Durga And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.S. Hajela, Hitesh Pachori, Hitesh P,
Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Virendra Singh
Patel, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 23rd February,
2026.

February 19, 2026

AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)